Edgar Filing: RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 8-K

RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC.

Form 8-K March 09, 2018

United States

Securities and Exchange Commission

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report

Pursuant To Section 13 or 15(d) Of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 8, 2018

RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Texas 001-13992 76-0458229 (State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer

of incorporation) file number) Identification No.)

10737 Cutten Road

Houston, Texas 77066

(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

Edgar Filing: RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 8-K

ITEM 8.01 OTHER EVENTS

As previously disclosed, on February 16, 2018 the Listing Qualifications Department of The Nasdaq Stock Market ("Nasdaq") notified us that we no longer met the periodic filing requirement for Nasdaq under Listing Rule 5250(c)(1) (the "Rule"). On March 8, 2018, Nasdaq notified us that, based on the March 7, 2018 filing of our Form 10-Q for the quarter ended December 31, 2017, it has determined that we have regained compliance with the Rule, and this matter is now closed with Nasdaq.

2

Edgar Filing: RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report on Form 8-K to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

RCI HOSPITALITY HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: March 9, 2018 By:/s/Eric Langan Eric Langan

President and Chief Executive Officer

3